
28

Intrepid 1640 Woodburning Stove

30000830

1

21
2

3

2

2

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
23

24

48

46

45

44

43

42

41

40

39

38

37

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

59

58

3435

36

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

49

50

51

52

53

54

56

57

7

13

22

26

28

31

31

32
33

33

34

34

35

35

37

38

47

47

51

52

53

54

55

60

60

60

60

65

65

65

65

65

65

65

65

65

65

54

60 13

65

65 54

72
73

74

75

0830

CFM Specialty Home Products reserves the right to make changes in design, materials, specifications, prices and discontinue colors and products
at any time, without notice.

Intrepid NC Woodburning Stove
Model 1640

Item Description Part Number Item Description Part Number
1. Top See Chart Pg. 29
2. Hex Nut, 1/4-20   (5) 1203210
3. Right Side See Chart Pg. 29
4. Secondary Air Manifold, Right 30000819
5. Left Side See Chart Pg. 29
6. Secondary Air Manifold, Left 30000820
7. 1/4-20 x 2 1/4, CS Hex Hd Screw  (2) 1201403
8. Secondary Air Tube, #A 30000825
9. Secondary Air Tube, #B 30000898

10. Secondary Air Tube, #C 30000805
11. #6-5/8 CS Socket Hd, SS  Screw (3) 30000975
12. Bottom See Chart Pg. 29
13. 1/4-20x1” CS Hex Hd, Blk Screw (2) 1201376
14. Ashpan Assembly 30000966
15. Shelf, Bottom 30000823
16. Back 30000821

17. Smokeshelf 30000822
18. Leg (Single) See Chart Pg. 29
19. Leg Bolt, 3/8"-16x1" hex Bolt (4) 1201432
20. 3/8" Flat Washer (4) 1202488
21. Primary Air Manifold, Right 30000836
22. Primary Air Manifold, Left 30000837
23. Front Air Manifold, Right 30000838
24. Front Air Manifold, Left 30000839
25. 1/4-20x3/4” CS Hex Hd, Blk Screw 1201374
26. Secondary Air Cover (2) 30000869
27. 1/4-20 x 3/4”, Blk Flat Hd Phillips Screw 1200881
28. Grate, Ash  (2) 30000856
29. Grate, Lip 30000807
30. Flue Collar See Chart Pg. 29
31. Firebrick, Sides and Back (5) 30000969
32. Firebrick, Upper (3) and Mid. Bottom (1) 1601103

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine 



29

Intrepid 1640 Woodburning Stove

30000830

Intrepid NC Woodburning Stove
Model 1640 (continued)

Item Description Part Number Item Description Part Number
33. Firebrick, Bottom - Left & Right (2) 30000971
34. Brick Bracket (3) 30000986
35. 1/4-20 x 1/4” Phillips Flt Hd Screw Blk (3) 1200897
36. Front See Chart Pg. 29
37. 1/4-20x1” Flat Hd Philips, Blk  Screw (2) 1200815
38. 5/16" Fiberglass Gasket, Doors (5 ft.) 1203588
39. Right Door See Chart Pg. 29
40. Left Door See Chart Pg. 29
41. Ceramic Handle Assembly 0004342
42. Door Pawl Assembly 5004025
43. Nut, Hex Jam,  3/8-16 1203290
44. 1/4-20x3/4" Rnd Hd Phillip Screw  Blk 1200461
45. Handle Holder 1600600
46. Handle Bolt, 1/4-20x 3³⁄₈” 1201294
47. Gasket, Fiberglas 3/16” 4nd, Blk 1203556
48. Glass Panel, Right2 1401156
49. Glass Panel, Left2 1401157
50. Hinge Pin, Door (4) 1600535
51. Side Glass Clip (2) 30000833
52. Corner Glass Clips (2) 30000834
53. Bottom Glass Clips (2) 30000832

54. Truss Hd, PH 10-24 x 1/2-Z (10) 1200998
55. Spacer, HS 1¹⁄₄”  (3) 1601755
56. Primary Air Rod 30000892
57. Hex Nut, 1/4-20 Flex Lock 1203213
58. Primary Air Flap 30000827
59. 1/4-20x5/8" Black Hex Screw   (2) 1201372
60. Rod, Threaded Ends  (5) 1204214
61. 1/4-20x3/4" Rnd Hd Phillip Screw  Ni (2) 1200901
62. Ball Chain, #6 1201960
63. Jump Ring 1201985
64. Ball Chain Fitting 1201972
65. 1/4 Flat Washer, 7/8” O.D. (13) 1202470
66. 10-24x3/8" Rnd Hd Sltd Screw, Black (6) 1200985
67. Gasket- Flue Collar , 5/16” Self-adhesive 1203591
68. Flue Collar Heat Shield 30000863
69. Rear Convection Shroud 30000826
70. #10 x 1/2” Blk Phillips Sheetmetal Screw (2)1202058
72. Faucet Stub Chrome w/Shaft 5004245
73. Ashpan Front 1306493
74. Ashpan Handle 30000973
75. Ashpan Only 30000966
76. Pan Hd, P 10-24 x 3/8-Z (1) 1200983

Notes:
1. In this diagram and throughout this manual, 'left' and

'right' mean as you face the stove.
2. Use only Vermont Castings Glass Panels for

replacement.
3. Part numbers for cast iron parts in this diagram are

for 'Classic' (Black painted) stoves. When ordering
enamelled parts, be sure to specify color.

4. Hardware in this stove is instandard U.S. (inch)
sizes. Most fastener items are available at local
hardware stores.

Maintenance Kits available from your dealer:
#1884 Gasket Kit
#3427 Glass Door Gasket Kit

  Shell Enamel Parts - Intrepid NC Model 1640
Suede

Part Name Classic Green Moonlight Sand Red Blue  Brown
Top 30000824 30000955 30001411 30000945 30000940 30000950 30002507

Bottom 30000855 30000959 30001407 30000949 30000944 30000954 30002501
Left Side 30000854 30000958 30001409 30000948 30000943 30000953 30002503

Right Side 30000853 30000957 30001408 30000947 30000942 30000952 30002502
Flue Collar 1306561 2316561 2376561 1326561 2326561 1336561 30002508

Front 30000852 30000956 30001410 30000946 30000641 30000951 30002504
Left Door 1308649 2318649 2378649 1328648 2328649 1338649 30002506

Right Door 1308648 2318648 2378648 1328648 2328648 1338648 30002505
Single Leg 1306333 2316333 2376333 1326333 2326333 1336333 30002509

To learn the name of the dealer nearest you, call or
write:

CFM Specialty Home Products
475 Admiral Blvd.
Mississauga, Ontario L5T 2N1
800 525-1898

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine 


